
It’s going to be a busy few months!  We have competitions, a Gala, 

fundraising events and a party coming up - please turn over for our 

dates for October through to the New Year 

We encourage all our members to take part in the Gala Friday 20th 

and Saturday 21st December.  It’s great fun and a lovely way to get in 

to the Christmas spirit.  Please complete the form (check your emails 

or collect from the desk) to confirm you’ll be taking part.  Tickets will 

be on sale soon. 

Buckie Christmas Kracker is on Saturday 23rd November where we’ll have a stall 

selling raffles and Gala tickets.  Come along and say hello!  

Our raffle will be drawn at the Gala on Saturday 21st December.  All our members will be given 

raffle books to sell in advance so please encourage family, friends, neighbours, colleagues (and 

anyone else you can think of!) to support our club. 

Our Christmas Party will be on Sunday 22nd December (times 

to be confirmed) and every single skater in the club, from 

SkateUk Level 1 to all our competitive squad, is welcome to 

bring a friend and come along for fun, games, and a special 

visitor…  

Good luck to our competitive skaters who will be taking part in the 

Aberdeen Open in October.  If you’re free to go along and support them, 

please do - Aberdeen Linx Ice Arena, 18th to 21st October.  

Good luck to Emma Marandola (Intermediate Novice) and Ruby Boyd 

(Junior) who will be attempting to qualify for the British Championships at 

Qualifier 3 in Dundee 8th to 10th October. 

To all our SkateUK members – please come and let us know at the desk 

when you pass a level so that we can share your success. 

!!  MEMBERSHIP REMINDER – please return your form and payment  !! 

 

Please add secretary@morayfigureskatingclub.co.uk to your email contacts, like our Facebook page 
and check out our website so we can keep you updated with club business and news. 

www.morayfigureskatingclub.co.uk    www.facebook.com/morayfigureskatingclub 
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 Date Information 

Competitive Fri 4th Oct regular session 

SkateUK Sat 5th Oct regular session 

Competitive Sun 6th Oct regular session 

Competitive Fri 11th Oct regular session 

SkateUK Sat 12th Oct regular session 

Competitive Sun 13th Oct regular session 

Competitive Fri 18th Oct regular session 

SkateUK Sat 19th Oct regular session 

Competitive Sun 20th Oct regular session 

Competitive Fri 25th Oct regular session 

SkateUK Sat 26th Oct regular session 

Competitive Sun 27th Oct regular session with gala rehearsals 

Competitive Fri 1st Nov regular session 

SkateUK Sat 2nd Nov Gala rehearsals - amended lesson times 

Competitive Sun 3rd Nov regular session with gala rehearsals 

Competitive Fri 8th Nov regular session 

SkateUK Sat 9th Nov Gala rehearsals - amended lesson times 

Competitive Sun 10th Nov regular session with gala rehearsals 

Competitive Fri 15th Nov NO REGULAR SESSION (Threshold workshop) 

SkateUK Sat 16th Nov Gala rehearsals - amended lesson times 

Competitive Sun 17th Nov regular session with gala rehearsals 

Competitive Fri 22nd Nov regular session 

SkateUK Sat 23rd Nov Gala rehearsals - amended lesson times 

Competitive Sun 24th Nov regular session with gala rehearsals 

Competitive Fri 29th Nov regular session 

SkateUK Sat 30th Nov Gala rehearsals - amended lesson times 

Competitive Sun 1st Dec regular session with gala rehearsals 

Competitive Fri 6th Dec regular session 

SkateUK Sat 7th Dec NO SKATEUK (Curling bonspiel) 

ALL Sun 8th Dec GALA DRESS REHEARSAL (times tbc) 

Competitive Fri 13th Dec regular session 

SkateUK Sat 14th Dec Gala rehearsals - amended lesson times 

Competitive Sun 15th Dec regular session with gala rehearsals 

ALL Fri 20th Dec GALA 

SkateUK Sat 21st Dec Gala rehearsals - amended lesson times 

ALL Sat 21st Dec GALA 

ALL Sun 22nd Dec PARTY 

Competitive Fri 27th Dec pay at the door 

SkateUK Sat 28th Dec NO SKATEUK (pay at the door public skating) 

ALL Sat 28th Dec Come and Try (to be confirmed) 

Competitive Sun 29th Dec pay at the door 

Competitive Fri 3rd Jan pay at the door 

SkateUK Sat 4th Jan NO SKATEUK (pay at the door public skating) 

Competitive Sun 5th Jan regular session 

Competitive Fri 10th Jan regular session 

SkateUK Sat 11th Jan regular session 

Competitive Sun 12th Jan Regular session 
 

PLEASE MESSAGE THE FACEBOOK PAGE OR ASK AT THE DESK ABOUT 

SKATES AND MFSC JACKETS/FLEECES 

Amended SkateUK 

times from 2nd Nov: 

1 & 2 
10:45 - 11:05 

3 & 4 

11:05 - 11:25 

5 & 6 
11:25 – 11:45 

REHEARSAL (ALL) 
11:45 – 12:15 

7 & 8 
12:15 - 12:35 

Bronze & Silver 
12:35 – 12:55 

Gold & Over Gold 
12:55 – 13:15 

 


